OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. KW 19/3-2004 Admn. (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 15.10.2019

In accordance with the provisions contained in Haryana Civil Services (General) Rules, 2016, Chapter XI Rule-143 read with rule-81 Haryana Civil Services (Pension) Rules 2016, Smt. Poonam Vats, Principal, Govt. College, Ambala Cantt. will stand retired from Govt. service w.e.f. 31.10.2019 (A.N.) on attaining the age of superannuation.

A. SREENIVAS
Director Higher Education Haryana
Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 23-19-19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. Treasury Officers, concerned.

3. Officers concerned.

4. Principals of Government College concerned.

5. Nodal officer, MIS/HRMS Portal.

6. Superintendent A/c, C-I/III/V.

7. Ad/2 in Administration Branch.

8. Spare copies for personal files of the concerned.

9. A copy for IT cell to upload the same on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula



OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. KW 19/3-2004 Admn. (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 15.10.2019

In accordance with the provisions contained in Rule 143 under Chapter XI of Haryana Civil Services (General) Rules, 2016, Smt. Neelu Kapoor, Principal, Govt. College of Education, Narnaul (Mohindergarh) shall stand retired from Govt. service w.e.f. 31.10.2019 (A.N.) on attaining the age of superannuation.

A. Sreenivas
Director Higher Education Haryana
Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 23-10-19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Treasury Officers, concerned.
- 3. Officers concerned.
- 4. Principal concerned.
- 5. Nodal officer MIS/HRMS Portal (Local).
- 6. Superintendent Accounts/C-I/III/V Branch.
- 7. Ad/2 in Administration Branch.
- 8. Spare copies for personal files of the concerned.
- 9. A copy for IT cell to upload the same on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

· L